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• Unfunded Liability
• Total Pension Appropriation (Fiscal 2013) 

• Number of Members
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• Average Service  

Active Retired

10-YEAR HISTORY OF APPROPRIATIONS (IN THOUSANDS)







Date of Last Audit    
Period Covered

Annual Receipts
Annual Disbursements

AUDIT

EARNED INCOME OF DISABILITY RETIREES (2011)

Number of Disability Retirees
Number Who Reported Earnings
Number of Excess Earners
Total Amount of Refund Due

  28 years 2012 27 years 2011 26 years 2010
  9.28%  9.11%  9.46%   
 
  10 years 2012 10 years 2011  10 years 2010   
  8.65%  6.26%  5.66% 
 
  5 years 2012 5 years 2011  5 years 2010  
  1.54%  1.20%  4.33%

2012 Return        13.87%
Assumed Rate of Return      8.00%
2012 Market Value           $65.5 M
2008-2012 (Annualized)       1.54%
1985-2012 (Annualized)      9.28%

11/13/12
01/01/09-12/31/11

       2011  2010  2009
       $6.30 M $13.38 M $13.99 M
       $6.83 M $6.68 M $6.64 M
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9
0

$0

Saugus Town Hall Annex
25 Main Street
Saugus, MA 01906
Phone 781-231-7656
Fax 781-231-4067 

Board Members
William E. Cross, III (Chairperson),  
Teri Botticelli Card, Eugene Decareau,  
Doreen L. DiBari, Mark A. Gannon 

Board Administrator
Ann C. Quinlan
Board Meeting
Last Tuesday of each month

67.8%
01/11
PERAC 
8.00%

4.0% Increasing
2024

$31.9 M
$4.7 M

342
$15.1 M
$44,100 

48
12.8 years

282
$6.1 M

$21,600 
74
NA




